Silver 14 4A6H4
1 1/2 - 5 Tons
Split System
Heat Pump
Product Data
PUB. NO. 12-1175-07
© 2014 American Standard Heating & Air Conditioning 2 12-1175-07
Features and

Contents
Features and Benefits 2
Model Nomenclature 3
General Data 4
Product Specifications 4
A-weighted Sound Power Level [dB(A)] 4
Accessory Description and Usage 5
AHRI Standard Capacity Rating Conditions 5
Electrical Data 6
Dimensions 11
Mechanical  Specification Options 12
12-1175-07 3
Model
Nomenclature
G  A  M  2  A  0  A  3  6  S  3  1  S  A  A
Brand
A,T = Better
G = Good
Product Type
A = Air Handler
Product Tier
2 = Good, Entry Level Feature Set
4 = Better, Retail Replacement Mid Effy.
5 = Better, Entry Level High Effy., Multi-Speed
7 = Best, Retail Replacement High Effy.,
  Variable-Speed
8 = Best, Retail Ultimate High Effy.,
  Variable-Speed
Major Design Change
Minor Design Change
Unit Parts Identifier
Airflow Type & Capability
S = Low Effy PSC, 1-5 - nom. Tonnage (cfm/ton)
M = Mid Effy Multi-Speed, 1-5 - nom. Tonnage (cfm/ton)
H = High Effy Multi-Speed, 1-5 - nom. Tonnage (cfm/ton)
V = High Effy Variable, 1-5 - nom. Tonnage (cfm/ton)
No Descriptor
0 = Air Handler / Coil
System Control Type
S = Standard - 24 VAC
C = CLII 13.8 VDC
Size (Footprint)
A = 17.5 x 21.5
B = 21.0 x 21.5
C = 23.5 x 21.5
Cooling Size: Air Handler or Coil
0-9  = AH Coil - 1000 BTU’s (18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60)
Power Supply
1 = 208-230/1/60
Convertability
M = Multi-poise 4-way
F = Upflow Front Return, 3-way
T = 3-way
 Air Handler
A  U  D  1  B  0  8  0  A  9  H  3  1  A  AFurnaces
15 - Digit
Furnace Configuration
AU = Upflow/Horizontal
AD = Downflow/Horizontal
Type
E = 80% Induced Draft Standard
D = 80% Induced Draft Premium
C = 90% Condensing Standard
X = 90% Condensing Premium
H = 95% Condensing Premium
Number of Heating Stages
1 = Single Stage
2 = Two Stage
3 = Three Stage
M = Modulating
Major Design Change
Minor Design Change

Contents
Features and Benefits 2
Model Nomenclature 3
General Data 4
Product Specifications 4
A-weighted Sound Power Level [dB(A)] 4
Accessory Description and Usage 5
AHRI Standard Capacity Rating Conditions 5
Electrical Data 6
Dimensions 11
Mechanical  Specification Options 12
 4 12-1175-07
General
Data
Sound Power Level
Model
A-Weighted
Sound Power
Level [dB(A)]
Full Octave Sound Power [dB]
63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz
4A6H4018D 76 73 75 70 74 72 67 60 50
4A6H4024D 76 73 75 70 74 72 67 60 50
4A6H4030D 76 75 71 67 69 67 63 59 55
4A6H4036D 76 84 75 70 72 67 62 57 50
4A6H4042D 76 83 74 68 71 68 63 59 55
4A6H4048D 76 83 72 67 70 69 65 59 56
4A6H4060D 76 71 71 76 76 74 69 62 55
Note: Rated in accordance with AHRI Standard 270-2008
Product Specifications
Model No. 1 4A6H4018D1000A 4A6H4024D1000A 4A6H4030D1000A 4A6H4036D1000A
Electrical Data V/Ph/Hz 2 208/230/1/60 208/230/1/60 208/230/1/60 208/230/1/60
Min Cir Ampacity 9 11 15 22
Max Fuse Size (Amps) 15 15 25 35
Compressors DURATION™ DURATION™ DURATION™ DURATION™ - SCROLL